specified in the Contract between Best Choice Roofing of East Detroit (“Contractor”) and Owner. This date is referred to 
in this Limited Warranty as the “Warranty Commencement Date.”  
2.  Coverage.  Except as otherwise stated in this Limited Warranty, Contractor warrants that for one hundred thirty -
two (132) months (11 years) after the Warranty Commencement Date (“Warranty Period”) the Work shall be free from 
material defects in labor or material arising from the Work.  Payment in full to Contractor from Owner pursuant to the 
Contract is a condition precedent to Contractor’s obligation to perform warranty work under this Limited Warranty.

[...]

specified in the Contract between Best Choice Roofing of East Detroit (“Contractor”) and Owner. This date is referred to 
in this Limited Warranty as the “Warranty Commencement Date.”  
2.  Coverage.  Except as otherwise stated in this Limited Warranty, Contractor warrants that for one hundred thirty -
two (132) months (11 years) after the Warranty Commencement Date (“Warranty Period”) the Work shall be free from 
material defects in labor or material arising from the Work.  Payment in full to Contractor from Owner pursuant to the 
Contract is a condition precedent to Contractor’s obligation to perform warranty work under this Limited Warranty.